PRIVACY NOTICE

Clinic NARO (hereinafter, "we") is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. This Privacy Notice describes how we collect, use, share, and protect your personal data. By accessing our services and providing us with your personal data, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Notice.

- Data Controller Information -

Name of Data Controller: Clinic NARO

Address: 11308 Aquiles Serdán Ave., Libertad Neighborhood, Tijuana B.C., Zip Code: 22400, Mexico.

Contact Email: naro.mkt@gmail.com

Contact Phone: +52 664 345 3279

- Personal Data Collected -

We collect the following personal data:

Full name. Email address. Phone number.

- Purpose of Data Processing -

We use your personal data for the following purposes:

Provide information about our services. Provide medical aesthetic services. Send promotions, offers, and news related to our services. Comply with applicable legal obligations and regulations.

- Legal Basis for Data Processing -

The legal basis for processing your personal data includes:

Your explicit consent. The execution of a contract. Compliance with a legal obligation. Legitimate interest in the provided treatments.

- Data Subject Rights -

You have the right to:

Access your personal data.

Rectify inaccurate or incomplete data. Delete your data when it is no longer necessary for the stated purposes. Object to the processing of your data for specific purposes. To exercise these rights, please contact us at naro.mkt@gmail.com.

– Data Security –

We implement appropriate security measures to protect your personal data, including encryption, access controls, and security protocols.

– Data Transfers –

We may transfer your personal data to third parties in compliance with applicable data protection laws.

- Consent -

By providing us with your personal data, you consent to its processing in accordance with this Privacy Notice.

– Minors –

We do not knowingly collect data from minors without verifiable parental or guardian consent. If you are a parent or guardian and discover that your child has provided us with personal data without your consent, please contact us so that we can delete such information.

- Notification of Changes -

Any changes to this Privacy Notice will be posted on our website.

- Third-Party Links -

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. This privacy policy does not apply to those sites, so we recommend reviewing their privacy policies.